Morgan Lewis

Ronald W. Del Sesto, Jr. Stephany Fan ronald.delsesto@morganlewis.com stephany.fan@morganlewis.com

April 22, 2021

Via eFiling

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Avenue Capitol Building, 1st Floor Pierre, SD 57501

RE: <u>Docket No. TC21-002</u> Application of Uniti National LLC for a Certificates of Authority to Provide Resold and Facilities-Based Local Exchange and Interexchange Telecommunications Services in the State of South Dakota

JOINT STIPULATION

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

Attached for filing is the Joint Stipulation between Uniti National LLC ("Uniti National") and the South Dakota Telecommunications Association ("SDTA") dated March 9, 2021 (the "Stipulation"). This Stipulation is submitted by Applicant and SDTA for Commission approval and resolves issues related to Uniti National's Application raised by SDTA.

Should you have any questions concerning this filing, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (202) 739-3000.

Sincerely,

/s/ Ronald W. Del Sesto, Jr.

Ronald W. Del Sesto, Jr. Stephany Fan

Counsel to Uniti National LLC

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20004 United States

